

Dear Balboa Island Museum Family and New Friends,

For the third year in a row, **the Los Angeles Times has named the Balboa Island Museum of Newport Beach "Best In The Southland"** in its museum category of recognition. This is impressive; a huge vote of professional and public appreciation for a small treasure of maritime history curated by a talented and dedicated team throughout the year.

With an annual calendar of programs, special events, exhibits and lectures, as well as civic, educational, and cultural community outreach, the Balboa Island Museum of Newport Beach functions completely on donations. Admission is always free to all.

Coming October 18, 2024, the museum team presents its 4th annual major fundraiser at the iconic Balboa Peninsula Fun Zone. This year the party of the season, delivered with emphasis on big fun and style, will take on a Western theme: Cowboy Carnival! Boots, hats, jeans, and bandanas are de rigueur for an evening under the balmy fall skies of Newport Beach, with games, fabulous western BBQ, designer margaritas, decadent desserts, and line dancing to a country band until the last dancer calls it quits.

We promise you will have the best time possible west of Texas, and you'll be making a great difference supporting this community treasure, the Balboa Island Museum of Newport Beach.

Adults only please. Leave the youngins' home. Tell them about how much fun you had the next morning and that you went for them. Why? Because the museum will live on for another generation and they will one day attend the annual Fun Zone party when they grow up.

As you make your reservation for Cowboy Carnival, consider becoming a donor. Your contribution to the museum ensures its survival and growth. This year the museum board of directors is launching a campaign to raise \$25 million for the eventual purchase of a permanent building. An ambitious goal, yet achievable with community involvement and support. Every donation matters, regardless of amount.

For more information on supporting the museum fundraising campaign, please visit **www.balboaislandmuseum.org** or call Tiffany Pepys Hoey, Executive Director, at 949.675.3952.

With excitement and kind regards,

Shirley Pepys

Shirley Pepys Museum Founder and Chair

SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

BALBOA FUN ZONE I NEWPORT BEACH, CA FRIDAY, OCTOBER 18, 2024

WILD WILD WEST SPONSOR - \$30,000+

12 Entrance Tickets to the Event

BALBOA ISLAND MUSEU

- 4 Reserved Parking Spots at the Event
- Logo Recognition on Step & Repeat

FRONTIER FURNISHINGS SPONSOR - \$20,000+

- 10 Entrance Tickets to the Event
- 3 Reserved Parking Spots at the Event
- Logo & Link on Event Website

STAGECOACH PRIZE SPONSOR - \$10,000+

- 8 Entrance Tickets to the Event
- 2 Reserved Parking Spots at the Event
- Logo & Link on Event Website

SHERIFF SPONSOR - \$7,500+

- 6 Entrance Tickets to the Event
- Logo on All Printed Material
- Logo & Link on Event Website

COWBOY SPONSOR - \$5,000+

- 6 Entrance Tickets to the Event
- Logo & Link on Event Website

BRONCO SPONSOR - \$2,500+

- 4 Entrance Tickets to the Event
- Logo & Link on Event Website

STETSON SPONSOR - \$1,000+

2 Entrance Tickets to the Event

- Logo & Link on Event Website
- Verbal Recognition at Event
- Logo/Name on Stage at Event
- Verbal Recognition at Event
- Logo/Name on Stage at Event
- Printed Signage at Event
- - Verbal Recognition at Event
 - Logo/Name on Stage at Event
 - Verbal Recognition at Event
 - Logo/Name on Stage at Event
 - Verbal Recognition at Event
 - Logo/Name on Stage at Event
 - Verbal Recognition at Event
 - Logo/Name on Stage at Event
 - Logo/Name on Digital Program

Sponsorship can also be purchased online at www.BIMCowboyCarnival.org | Contact Tiffany Pepys Hoey at 949.675.3952 All or part of your gift may be tax deductible, as Balboa Island Museum is a non-profit 501(c)(3). Tax ID: 33-0880998.

SPONSORSHIP DONATION FORM

BALBOA FUN ZONE I NEWPORT BEACH, CA FRIDAY, OCTOBER 18, 2024

Recognition Listing ____ Contact Name Address _____ City_____ State____ Zip____ Email Phone _____ I WOULD LIKE TO BECOME A SPONSOR WILD WILD WEST SPONSOR COWBOY SPONSOR \$30,000+ \$5.000+ FRONTIER FURNISHINGS SPONSOR BRONCO SPONSOR \$2,500+ \$20.000+ STAGECOACH PRIZE SPONSOR STETSON SPONSOR \$10,000+ \$1.000+ SHERIFF SPONSOR \$7.500+ **TO PURCHASE SPONSORSHIP SCAN THE QR CODE OR VISIT WWW.BIMCOWBOYCARNIVAL.ORG** TOTAL AMOUNT ENCLOSED \$ Enclosed is a check payable to **Balboa Island Museum Newport Beach** (checks preferred) Please bill my VISA/MC/AMEX/DISCOVER Card# _____ Exp _____ CVV _____ Zip _____ Billing Address (if different from above) : _____ _____ State _____ Zip _____ City ____ Signature: Guest Names: *Sponsorship must be submitted before August 31st, to be included in the invitation

DINNER + DRI

DANCING * GAMES

BALBOA ISLAND MUSEUN

Sponsorship can also be purchased online at www.BIMCowboyCarnival.org | Contact Tiffany Pepys Hoey at 949.675.3952 All or part of your gift may be tax deductible, as Balboa Island Museum is a non-profit 501(c)(3). Tax ID: 33-0880998.

SPONSORSHIP DONATION FORM

AUCTION ITEMS MUST BE SUBMITTED BY THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 19, 2024

Donor's Name (as you would like to be recognized) **Business/Contact Name:** Street Address: City/State/Zip: Email: Phone: Item Description (Continue on back or attach an additional sheet) **Item Restrictions Estimated Value:** Please Check One: Donation Enclosed To Be Delivered Please Create Certificate To Be Picked Up PLEASE MAIL OR EMAIL THE COMPLETED FORM TO: Balboa Island Museum Newport Beach ATTN: "Cowboy Carnival" 210 Marine Ave, Ste. B, Newport Beach, CA 92662 info@balboaislandmuseum.org | www.BIMCowboyCarnival.org | Phone: 949.675.3952

NCING * GAMES

BALBOA ISLAND MUSEU

Sponsorship can also be purchased online at www.BIMCowboyCarnival.org I Contact Tiffany Pepys Hoey at 949.675.3952 All or part of your gift may be tax deductible, as Balboa Island Museum is a non-profit 501(c)(3). Tax ID: 33-0880998.